To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Kenichi KITANO Akihisa HIROTA	Name:	KANEKA CORPORATION			
Masanao TAKEDA Kosuke TANAKA	Internal Address: Street Address:	2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome			
Yoshiki NKAGAWA	Street Address.	Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka			
Shigeru HAGIMORI Naoki FURUKAWA Shigeki ONO	530-8288, JAPAN				
Nao FUJITA	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑No			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☑ Other Corrective to Add Second Assignee					
Execution Date: 3,4,3,4,3,4,7,3,3 June 2004					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application	n is: 3,4,3,4,3,4,7,3,3 June 2004, respectively			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/501,023	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbe	ers attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of and patents involved				
John C. Altmiller					
Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700					
Washington, DC 20005-1257	7 Total Can (27 CER 2 A	\$1)\$40.00			
	7. Total Ice (57 CFR 5.4	., у			
	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to beDeposit account number	charged to deposit account per:			
	11-0600				
DO NOT I	(Attach duplicate cop USE THIS SPACE	y of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
July Plan	7 04 0005				
John C. Altmiller Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>June 24, 2005</u> Date				
() Total number of p	pages including cover sheet, att	achments, and document: 5			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John C. Altmiller Name of Person

Signing Signature

<u>8 July 2004</u> Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kenichi Kitano, Akihisa Hirota, Masanao Takeda, Kosuke Tanaka, Yoshiki Nakagawa, Shigeru Hagimori, Naoki Furukawa, Shigeki Ono, and Nao Fujita, citizens of Japan, residing at Osaka-Factory, KANEKA CORPORATION, 1-1, Torikainishi 5-chome, Settsu-shi, Osaka 566-0072 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"); have made new and useful improvements in an invention entitled PROCESS FOR PRODUCING VINYL POLYMER, VINYL POLYMER, AND CURABLE COMPOSITION, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, said application having been executed on even date hereof; and

WHEREAS, Kaneka Corporation, having a place of business at 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8288 Japan, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions or discoveries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that we are aware of no claim to the contrary.
- Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, 5. to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, out heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration or litigation.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and sear					
this 	3	day of	June, 2004.			
•			Kenichi Kitano Kenichi Kitano			
	IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and s	eal		
this			Time, 2004.			
			<u>Akihisa (Lirute</u> Akihisa Hirota			
	IN TESTIMON	IY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and s	seal		
this	3	day of	<u>June</u> , 2004.			
			Masanao Takeda Masanao Takeda			
	IN TESTIMOI	NY WHEREO!	, I have hereunto set my hand and	seal		
this 	<u> </u>	day of	Tune 2004.			
			<u> Kosuke Faraka</u> Kosuke Tanaka	<u>L</u>		
	IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand and	seal		
this	3 <u>_</u> _	day of _	June, 2004.			
			y Clary Voshiki Nakagawa			
			Ýoshiki Nakagawa	Yoshiki Nakagawa		

3

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal					
this	4	_ day of	June	, 2004.		
	·		<u>Shişeru</u> Shigeru Hagi	Hagimori		
	IN TESTIMONY	et my hand and seal				
this 	7	day of	June	, 2004.		
		Machi Junikawa. Naoki Furukawa				
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal					
this	3	day of	Ine_	, 2004.		
			Shigeti Ono	John.		
this	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal					
	3	day of	June	, 2004.		
			/∆a o _/ Nao Fujita	Tujita		